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Films & Friends XI
Welcome Alumni, Students, Faculty and Penn State Administration 

to Films & Friends XI. We are happy you are joining us for our 
11th anniversary event! This is a chance for Penn State Alumni to 
network with other Penn State Alumni in the film/video profession 
that work in and around New York and renew friendships with film 
faculty and college administrators. This is also a chance for film/
video and media studies students to meet professionals in the 

industry in a casual setting.

The itinerary for our event is as follows:

From 6:00-7:30 p.m.-- “Meet and Greet” Event 
An assortment of beverages and light hors d’oeuvres will be served. 
This portion of the evening will be held in the lobby of the Dolby Picture 

Screening room.

From 7:30-8:30 p.m.-- Film Screening
Presentation from Alumni called, “The Gig Economy: Your Brand is 

Your Business,” plus screening of film/video work of students. 

From 8:30-9:30 p.m.-- Convene for the final hour of refreshments, 
conversation and networking.

If you have any questions or concerns throughout the evening, 
please do not hesitate to contact Rod Bingaman, Maura Shea, Marty 

Camden, Bob Martin or Stephanie Girouard. We hope you have a 
wonderful evening. 

Enjoy!

Welcome to



Alumni Networkers
• Joe Amato – Freelance Videographer and Editor, Metramedia Broadcasting – Jvamato2@gmail.com
• Matthew Brewster – Designer, AE Networks – mbrewster7@gmail.com
• Luke	 Buck – President / Client, Mad Lola Media, Inc / LOOK! Pretty Pictures – lukebuck@gmail.com
• Chris Busch – Videographer, Somerset County New Jersey Government – chrisbusch99@gmail.com
• Jeff Carton – Producer, Propeller – jcartonfilm@gmail.com
• Marley Charles – Production Associate, Original Media – marleycharles34@gmail.com
• Leah Cooperman – Marketing Manager, Mic – leahcooperman@gmail.com
• Devin Cremer – Associate Field Producer / Cinematographer, NBCUniversal – devinfc@gmail.com
• Chris DeRosa – Producer, Part2 Pictures – chrisderosa09@gmail.com 
• Casey Dexter – Production Assistant, NBCUniversal – cdexter01@gmail.com
• Leah Donnenberg – Senior Producer, Freelance – leahdonnenberg@gmail.com
• Michael Doyle – Fluxgate – mike@fluxgateproductions.com
• Christina Enrico – christinamenrico@gmail.com
• Rachel Fedorkova – Camera Assistant, Freelance – rachel.fedorkova@gmail.com
• Eric Hamilton – The Tick (Amazon/Sony)) – erh.film@gmail.com
• Yifei He – Freelance Filmmaker – yh1583@nyu.edu
• Rachel Hein – Production Assistant, The Rachael Ray Show – rbhhein@gmail.com
• Justin Herman – Supervising Producer – justinmherman@gmail.com
• Joe Hicks – Look! Pretty Pictures – joe@joehicks.tv
• Tristalyn Kint – Production Coordinator, Macguffin Films – tristalynkint@gmail.com
• Ken Kitch – Senior Integrated Producer, Anomaly – kenkitch@gmail.com
• Tracy Knittel – Production Assistant, NBCUniversal – tracy.knittel@gmail.com
• Karla Llompart – Editor, Spot Creative – karla@spotcreative.com
• Zachary Ludescher – Filmmaker, Dakoit Pictures – zachary@dakoitpictures.com
• Chris Luperi – Equipment Tech, Viacom / MTV – chris.luperi@gmail.com
• Bryan Marsh – Director/Casting Director, Red Marble Media – bryancmarsh@gmail.com
• Monica Mazel – Production Coordinator, NBCUniversal | USA & Syfy Networks – monica.a.mazel@gmail.com 
• James McShane – Director of Photography, Transfixion Films – jwm5800@gmail.com
• Danny Michelson – Freelance Sound Mixer – dhm5011@gmail.com
• Brian Miller – Video Producer, Freelance/Columbia University – brianpatrickmiller@gmail.com
• Morgan Nalley – Production Assistant, Freelance – morgannalley7@gmail.com
• Luke Provenzano – Electric, Freelance – provenzano.luke@gmail.com
• Chris Rencavage – Grip/Electric – cjr5442@gmail.com
• Dan Renish – Freelancer, Aardvark Video Works – djrenish@gmail.com
• James Rohan – Field Producer, Left/Right – jamesrohan3@gmail.com 
• Caitlyn Smith – Associate Project Manager, MARVEL Entertainment – caitlyn.marie.smith@gmail.com
• Ian Tarbert – Vice President, Entertainment, Metal Rabbit Media – iantarbert@gmail.com
• Alyssa Timoteo – Photographer, Life Like Ruby’s – alyssatimoteo@gmail.com
• Sean Toney – Dailies Technician, Sim Post – sean@seantoney.com
• Tyler Walk – Movie Editor, Red Marble Media – me@tylerhwalk.com
• Greg Weinstein – CEO, G Major Entertainment – weinstein.greg.j@gmail.com
• Matt Westlake – Assistant Editor, Running Man – mjw5393@gmail.com
• Alex Yakacki – Shooter/Editor, Vox Media - Racked – alex.yakacki@gmail.com



Faculty Members

Student Presenters

Alumni Presenters

Students in Attendance

Donald P. Bellisario College of Communications

Amal Alsenan ‘19
Jonathan Baker ‘18
Jacinta Bowen ‘18
Tiffany Breon ‘18
Sarah Bressler ‘19
Tiana Brown ‘20
Emily Catalano ‘20
Andrew Caviston ‘20
Sophia Check ‘18 
Ching Man Chew ‘18 
Halle Cottle ‘18
Tyler Davey ‘19 
Nicole DeFluri ‘18
Kevin Dunn ‘18 

Adham Elnashai ‘20
Robert Engle ‘18
Susannah Foos ‘18
Evelyn Garcia, ‘18
Scott Gros ‘19
Jacob Hatfield ‘18
Alex Hyneman ‘18
Constance Inglima ‘20
Jessie Ji ‘18
Jared Kehler ‘20
Yooni Kwon ‘18
Nikolas Lanum ‘20
Alexander Leal ‘20
Yerin “Joyce” Lim ‘18

Briana Maddox ‘19
Jess Meeth ‘18
Kathryn Mellett ‘20
Madelyn Moscato ‘20
Bennett Nesley ‘20
Lauren Newhard ‘20
Melanie Newton ‘18
Shane O’Shea ‘18
Alexandra Piro ‘20
Mark Pittman ‘18
Navia Prezeau ‘20 
Joseph Quill ‘18 
Megan Range ‘18
Estefani Reales ‘18

Bob Martin, Assistant Dean, Office of Internships and Career Placement
Stephanie Girouard, Administrative Assistant

Rod Bingaman, Assistant Teaching Professor, Film / Video
Maura Shea, Assistant Teaching Professor, Film / Video and Media Studies

Marty Camden, Assistant Teaching Professor, Film / Video

“The Gig Economy: Your Brand is Your Business”

Brandon Kelley, Film-Video 2012 — President, bRandom Media
Ian Tarbert, Film-Video 2011 — Vice President, Entertainment, Metal Rabbit Media

Morgan Nalley, Film-Video 2015 — Production Assistant

“Facing the Bulls,” presented by Anya Swanson, Director — Documentary
“Core,” presented by Yerin “Joyce” Lim, Director; James Russin, DP; Jacob Hatfield, 

Producer; Amanda Strassler, Production Designer — Narrative
“Doortugal,” presented by Corey Ross-Robertson, Director — Documentary

“Doll Teaser,” presented by Amanda Strassler, Director — Documentary
“Scared Stupid,” presented by Megan Range, Director; Jess Meeth, Editor — Narrative

“Spring Into Life,” presented by Jessie Ji, Director — Documentary
“Operation Equality,” presented by Melanie Newton, Director — Documentary

“Intrusion,” presented by Anya Swanson, Director; Corey Ross-Robertson, DP; Halle Cottle, 
Producer; Amanda Strassler, Production Designer — Narrative

Peter Rivera ‘19
Corey Ross-Robertson ‘18
James Russin ‘20
Reetu Shah’19 
Ayra Siddiq ‘18
Nick Sivak ‘20
Quentin Smith ‘18 
Amanda Strassler ‘19
Anya Swanson ‘18
Jacqueline Tremblay ‘18
Amanda Vitti ‘20
Maggie	Wrobel ‘20
Brad Zoka ‘20


